
Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners by Time  

To everyone who attended the 2024 SASS Maryland State Championship of Cowboy Action Shooting, 
Thunder Valley Days XXIV, Thank You For Coming!  We hope you enjoyed your time with us and we 
look forward to the opportunity to see you again in 2025 when we will be celebrating our 25th Anniversary! 
 
Congratulations to our Winners: 
 

The Maryland State Ladies Champion - Misfire Maggie  SASS 69350 
The Maryland State Men's Champion – Lead Slinging Nick  SASS 82660 

 
Overall Top Match Ladies Champion – Misfire Maggie  SASS 69350 

Overall Match Top Male Champion – Lead Slinging Nick  SASS 82660  

 Bold Black is overall Category Winner & Stage Winners 

 Blue X are Clean Shooters 

 Red X are MD State Champion Category Winners 
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners by Time 

OF CF CAT CLEAN

MD

STATE

CHAMP

ALIAS FINAL
Stage

1 

Stage

2 

Stage

3 

Stage

4 

Stage

5 

Stage

6 

Stage

7 

Stage

8 

Stage

9 

Stage

10 

1 1 COW X Lead Slinging Nick 188.06 16.67 20.35 26.85 15.53 20.43 19.23 14.60 17.66 16.18 20.56

2 1 49er X X Montana Max 193.14 18.29 18.67 20.49 19.50 16.74 22.03 17.35 18.47 17.72 23.88

3 1 CC Dutch Coroner 202.69 17.85 18.31 23.99 17.50 15.94 18.14 22.46 23.92 23.74 20.84

4 1 WRA Jack Sazerac 207.80 18.31 31.66 17.26 20.69 17.36 17.86 29.16 17.13 17.57 20.80

5 2 49er Gunpowder John 213.90 20.43 23.60 25.43 20.14 18.61 21.12 17.99 25.02 19.20 22.36

6 3 49er Silas Highland 214.17 21.03 20.86 21.24 20.91 19.80 22.10 20.84 21.34 17.13 28.92

7 2 COW X Hud McCoy 224.59 24.36 20.04 26.26 21.57 20.23 21.00 21.62 22.28 21.58 25.65

8 1 GF Walker Colt 225.63 22.53 19.80 22.17 21.03 19.51 23.25 19.53 23.83 24.97 29.01

9 1 ES X Wild Bill Diamond 234.78 23.44 24.48 22.86 20.31 20.77 21.07 19.95 22.65 20.29 38.96

10 1 CB X Vaquero Dan 246.40 21.83 21.95 23.73 25.32 25.41 24.65 25.08 21.94 22.38 34.11

11 3 COW The Surgeon 253.18 32.74 18.41 26.30 23.88 20.13 25.47 37.46 19.59 17.04 32.16

12 1 SS X Rawhide Ron 254.35 24.23 30.06 25.91 22.73 24.21 23.01 23.37 27.52 26.17 27.14

13 2 GF X Snake-eye Skulker 280.61 27.87 24.03 29.26 27.23 27.16 27.82 24.76 25.55 22.15 44.78

14 1 S Idaho Coyote 293.45 22.40 24.73 24.55 23.11 47.96 29.28 33.94 26.10 24.48 36.90

15 4 49er Damascus Steele 299.23 37.41 24.60 29.17 24.57 30.91 27.90 36.06 33.87 25.01 29.73

16 3 GF X Joker 299.43 24.90 24.41 29.11 24.68 38.58 33.20 25.60 32.21 33.26 33.48

17 2 CB X Webb McAlister 299.54 26.18 24.53 45.81 26.72 25.79 29.02 26.70 34.04 26.76 33.99

18 1 LSS X X Misfire Maggie 324.13 26.52 25.94 32.41 25.15 25.70 54.99 24.24 35.39 32.96 40.83

19 3 CB Chuckaroo 327.87 26.44 26.68 34.96 26.75 28.90 45.99 33.76 32.06 26.85 45.48

20 2 ES Old Baldy 330.18 28.21 29.63 28.51 31.24 49.34 33.84 30.97 33.24 31.48 33.72

21 1 BW X Deuce Diamondback 331.39 27.32 23.13 27.15 22.57 27.36 80.51 31.55 26.99 24.20 40.61

22 1 L49 Tomahawk Teri 347.80 23.65 32.68 28.46 29.55 27.16 31.81 39.57 64.58 22.80 47.54

23 3 ES Jug Browning 351.35 33.28 35.55 31.45 63.50 28.61 32.49 26.38 35.12 29.13 35.84

24 5 49er Virginia Mike 352.95 32.35 42.70 34.40 37.39 31.31 36.29 33.59 33.73 29.22 41.97  
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners by Time 

OF CF CAT CLEAN

MD

STATE

CHAMP

ALIAS FINAL
Stage

1 

Stage

2 

Stage

3 

Stage

4 

Stage

5 

Stage

6 

Stage

7 

Stage

8 

Stage

9 

Stage

10 

25 2 CC X Londontown Bob 360.92 34.80 32.15 41.16 33.85 40.37 35.73 33.25 33.31 32.44 43.86

26 2 SS X Lightening Rider 367.42 30.45 35.94 54.58 28.97 30.91 36.75 36.78 40.94 31.60 40.50

27 2 LSS Wyoming Schoolmarm 378.62 36.03 31.40 49.25 34.16 35.21 36.46 33.84 49.27 31.05 41.95

28 4 GF Tick Ridge 391.04 32.20 55.44 33.83 39.34 29.92 43.40 32.77 30.67 32.50 60.97

29 1 GD Avocatessa 398.44 40.04 31.40 35.75 34.61 34.77 36.84 34.55 71.75 35.14 43.59

30 1 ESD Sheriff R. T. Lee 400.32 26.95 24.60 27.51 25.70 25.08 150.00 23.69 27.69 38.41 30.69

31 1 LS Cardiac Kate 400.62 40.16 46.00 36.54 35.15 36.64 42.07 32.94 39.44 41.07 50.61

32 2 S Trapdoor Dave 404.41 60.45 37.72 38.62 42.62 36.75 37.19 34.88 38.18 35.21 42.79

33 5 GF Pop LeCorque 426.27 38.19 49.73 32.25 30.59 31.27 50.73 38.75 44.54 30.03 80.19

34 4 ES Maverick, The 435.13 53.43 30.76 45.25 39.54 38.70 41.23 39.57 40.86 40.43 65.36

35 6 49er Slim Jim 442.65 40.21 52.42 39.38 65.94 31.66 38.58 42.49 44.28 34.28 53.41

36 2 LS X Annie Aces 443.52 45.30 36.06 38.07 44.78 44.93 49.12 42.43 48.78 43.44 50.61

37 7 49er El Gallo 451.41 47.15 49.71 40.12 62.96 33.55 32.51 44.54 45.96 34.66 60.25

38 3 LSS Owl Eye Olga 453.95 33.85 42.07 32.79 53.81 82.54 52.66 35.99 37.42 45.35 37.47

39 1 FC Frontier Lone Rider 497.22 39.21 57.64 62.11 40.86 43.80 51.81 38.71 41.51 44.90 76.67

40 1 DW X Jersey Slim 514.33 42.09 39.78 52.49 60.93 63.49 53.88 40.03 67.62 43.94 50.08

41 1 EP Mustang Major 528.86 49.48 45.72 61.34 46.28 48.51 49.45 54.96 51.99 59.40 61.73

42 4 CB Catoctin 544.64 55.21 46.11 64.18 49.82 48.45 60.67 48.51 52.29 56.54 62.86

43 1 LWRA X Sassy Patty 546.09 41.80 33.64 55.67 34.14 64.58 39.44 77.14 109.62 41.05 49.01

44 1 CG X Tricky Tori 553.82 57.43 41.72 70.72 52.07 45.43 68.07 43.47 55.40 54.30 65.21

45 1 LD X Holli Docaday 649.21 59.88 56.07 61.25 52.85 59.96 70.47 71.64 61.17 75.42 80.50

46 2 DW Whynot Earp 733.07 150.00 48.19 56.65 47.57 68.73 70.19 61.38 89.77 75.29 65.30

47 4 LSS Sassy Suzy 962.76 82.63 75.62 127.36 74.12 97.63 73.02 123.36 174.45 59.31 75.26  
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias

56721 Hud McCoy

102810 Joker

55527 Lightening Rider

69350 Misfire Maggie

81717 Montana Max

70866 Rawhide Ron

31330 Vaquero Dan
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Dagnabbit award

Alias

Catoctin

Damascus Steele

Frontier Lone Rider

Gunpowder John

Jack Sazerac

Silas Highland

Snake-eye Skulker

The Surgeon

Walker Colt

Wild Bill Diamond
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 188.06 16.67 20.35 26.85 15.53 20.43 19.23 14.60 17.66 16.18 20.56

2 Montana Max 49er 193.14 18.29 18.67 20.49 19.50 16.74 22.03 17.35 18.47 17.72 23.88

3 Dutch Coroner CC 202.69 17.85 18.31 23.99 17.50 15.94 18.14 22.46 23.92 23.74 20.84

4 Jack Sazerac WRA 207.80 18.31 31.66 17.26 20.69 17.36 17.86 29.16 17.13 17.57 20.80

5 Gunpowder John 49er 213.90 20.43 23.60 25.43 20.14 18.61 21.12 17.99 25.02 19.20 22.36

6 Silas Highland 49er 214.17 21.03 20.86 21.24 20.91 19.80 22.10 20.84 21.34 17.13 28.92

7 Hud McCoy COW 224.59 24.36 20.04 26.26 21.57 20.23 21.00 21.62 22.28 21.58 25.65

8 Walker Colt GF 225.63 22.53 19.80 22.17 21.03 19.51 23.25 19.53 23.83 24.97 29.01

9 Wild Bill Diamond ES 234.78 23.44 24.48 22.86 20.31 20.77 21.07 19.95 22.65 20.29 38.96

10 Vaquero Dan CB 246.40 21.83 21.95 23.73 25.32 25.41 24.65 25.08 21.94 22.38 34.11

11 The Surgeon COW 253.18 32.74 18.41 26.30 23.88 20.13 25.47 37.46 19.59 17.04 32.16

12 Rawhide Ron SS 254.35 24.23 30.06 25.91 22.73 24.21 23.01 23.37 27.52 26.17 27.14

13 Snake-eye Skulker GF 280.61 27.87 24.03 29.26 27.23 27.16 27.82 24.76 25.55 22.15 44.78

14 Idaho Coyote S 293.45 22.40 24.73 24.55 23.11 47.96 29.28 33.94 26.10 24.48 36.90

15 Damascus Steele 49er 299.23 37.41 24.60 29.17 24.57 30.91 27.90 36.06 33.87 25.01 29.73

16 Joker GF 299.43 24.90 24.41 29.11 24.68 38.58 33.20 25.60 32.21 33.26 33.48

17 Webb McAlister CB 299.54 26.18 24.53 45.81 26.72 25.79 29.02 26.70 34.04 26.76 33.99

18 Misfire Maggie LSS 324.13 26.52 25.94 32.41 25.15 25.70 54.99 24.24 35.39 32.96 40.83

19 Chuckaroo CB 327.87 26.44 26.68 34.96 26.75 28.90 45.99 33.76 32.06 26.85 45.48

20 Old Baldy ES 330.18 28.21 29.63 28.51 31.24 49.34 33.84 30.97 33.24 31.48 33.72

21 Deuce Diamondback BW 331.39 27.32 23.13 27.15 22.57 27.36 80.51 31.55 26.99 24.20 40.61

22 Tomahawk Teri L49 347.80 23.65 32.68 28.46 29.55 27.16 31.81 39.57 64.58 22.80 47.54

23 Jug Browning ES 351.35 33.28 35.55 31.45 63.50 28.61 32.49 26.38 35.12 29.13 35.84
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

24 Virginia Mike 49er 352.95 32.35 42.70 34.40 37.39 31.31 36.29 33.59 33.73 29.22 41.97

25 Londontown Bob CC 360.92 34.80 32.15 41.16 33.85 40.37 35.73 33.25 33.31 32.44 43.86

26 Lightening Rider SS 367.42 30.45 35.94 54.58 28.97 30.91 36.75 36.78 40.94 31.60 40.50

27 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 378.62 36.03 31.40 49.25 34.16 35.21 36.46 33.84 49.27 31.05 41.95

28 Tick Ridge GF 391.04 32.20 55.44 33.83 39.34 29.92 43.40 32.77 30.67 32.50 60.97

29 Avocatessa GD 398.44 40.04 31.40 35.75 34.61 34.77 36.84 34.55 71.75 35.14 43.59

30 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 400.32 26.95 24.60 27.51 25.70 25.08 150.00 23.69 27.69 38.41 30.69

31 Cardiac Kate LS 400.62 40.16 46.00 36.54 35.15 36.64 42.07 32.94 39.44 41.07 50.61

32 Trapdoor Dave S 404.41 60.45 37.72 38.62 42.62 36.75 37.19 34.88 38.18 35.21 42.79

33 Pop LeCorque GF 426.27 38.19 49.73 32.25 30.59 31.27 50.73 38.75 44.54 30.03 80.19

34 Maverick, The ES 435.13 53.43 30.76 45.25 39.54 38.70 41.23 39.57 40.86 40.43 65.36

35 Slim Jim 49er 442.65 40.21 52.42 39.38 65.94 31.66 38.58 42.49 44.28 34.28 53.41

36 Annie Aces LS 443.52 45.30 36.06 38.07 44.78 44.93 49.12 42.43 48.78 43.44 50.61

37 El Gallo 49er 451.41 47.15 49.71 40.12 62.96 33.55 32.51 44.54 45.96 34.66 60.25

38 Owl Eye Olga LSS 453.95 33.85 42.07 32.79 53.81 82.54 52.66 35.99 37.42 45.35 37.47

39 Frontier Lone Rider FC 497.22 39.21 57.64 62.11 40.86 43.80 51.81 38.71 41.51 44.90 76.67

40 Jersey Slim DW 514.33 42.09 39.78 52.49 60.93 63.49 53.88 40.03 67.62 43.94 50.08

41 Mustang Major EP 528.86 49.48 45.72 61.34 46.28 48.51 49.45 54.96 51.99 59.40 61.73

42 Catoctin CB 544.64 55.21 46.11 64.18 49.82 48.45 60.67 48.51 52.29 56.54 62.86

43 Sassy Patty LWRA 546.09 41.80 33.64 55.67 34.14 64.58 39.44 77.14 109.62 41.05 49.01

44 Tricky Tori CG 553.82 57.43 41.72 70.72 52.07 45.43 68.07 43.47 55.40 54.30 65.21

45 Holli Docaday LD 649.21 59.88 56.07 61.25 52.85 59.96 70.47 71.64 61.17 75.42 80.50

46 Whynot Earp DW 733.07 150.00 48.19 56.65 47.57 68.73 70.19 61.38 89.77 75.29 65.30
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

47 Sassy Suzy LSS 962.76 82.63 75.62 127.36 74.12 97.63 73.02 123.36 174.45 59.31 75.26
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 1

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Lead Slinging Nick 1 16.67 16.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 2

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 18.31 18.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 3

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 17.26 17.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 4

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Lead Slinging Nick 1 15.53 15.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 5

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 15.94 15.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 6

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 17.86 17.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 7

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Lead Slinging Nick 1 14.60 14.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 8

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 17.13 17.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 9

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Lead Slinging Nick 1 16.18 16.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 10

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Lead Slinging Nick 1 20.56 20.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Montana Max 49er 193.14 18.29 18.67 20.49 19.50 16.74 22.03 17.35 18.47 17.72 23.88

2 Gunpowder John 49er 213.90 20.43 23.60 25.43 20.14 18.61 21.12 17.99 25.02 19.20 22.36

3 Silas Highland 49er 214.17 21.03 20.86 21.24 20.91 19.80 22.10 20.84 21.34 17.13 28.92

4 Damascus Steele 49er 299.23 37.41 24.60 29.17 24.57 30.91 27.90 36.06 33.87 25.01 29.73

5 Virginia Mike 49er 352.95 32.35 42.70 34.40 37.39 31.31 36.29 33.59 33.73 29.22 41.97

6 Slim Jim 49er 442.65 40.21 52.42 39.38 65.94 31.66 38.58 42.49 44.28 34.28 53.41

7 El Gallo 49er 451.41 47.15 49.71 40.12 62.96 33.55 32.51 44.54 45.96 34.66 60.25

B-Western

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Deuce Diamondback BW 331.39 27.32 23.13 27.15 22.57 27.36 80.51 31.55 26.99 24.20 40.61

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Vaquero Dan CB 246.40 21.83 21.95 23.73 25.32 25.41 24.65 25.08 21.94 22.38 34.11

2 Webb McAlister CB 299.54 26.18 24.53 45.81 26.72 25.79 29.02 26.70 34.04 26.76 33.99

3 Chuckaroo CB 327.87 26.44 26.68 34.96 26.75 28.90 45.99 33.76 32.06 26.85 45.48

4 Catoctin CB 544.64 55.21 46.11 64.18 49.82 48.45 60.67 48.51 52.29 56.54 62.86

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Dutch Coroner CC 202.69 17.85 18.31 23.99 17.50 15.94 18.14 22.46 23.92 23.74 20.84

2 Londontown Bob CC 360.92 34.80 32.15 41.16 33.85 40.37 35.73 33.25 33.31 32.44 43.86
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Category Winners by Time
Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 188.06 16.67 20.35 26.85 15.53 20.43 19.23 14.60 17.66 16.18 20.56

2 Hud McCoy COW 224.59 24.36 20.04 26.26 21.57 20.23 21.00 21.62 22.28 21.58 25.65

3 The Surgeon COW 253.18 32.74 18.41 26.30 23.88 20.13 25.47 37.46 19.59 17.04 32.16

Cowgirl (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Tricky Tori CG 553.82 57.43 41.72 70.72 52.07 45.43 68.07 43.47 55.40 54.30 65.21

Deuces Wild

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Jersey Slim DW 514.33 42.09 39.78 52.49 60.93 63.49 53.88 40.03 67.62 43.94 50.08

2 Whynot Earp DW 733.07 150.00 48.19 56.65 47.57 68.73 70.19 61.38 89.77 75.29 65.30

El Patron (80 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Mustang Major EP 528.86 49.48 45.72 61.34 46.28 48.51 49.45 54.96 51.99 59.40 61.73

Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Wild Bill Diamond ES 234.78 23.44 24.48 22.86 20.31 20.77 21.07 19.95 22.65 20.29 38.96

2 Old Baldy ES 330.18 28.21 29.63 28.51 31.24 49.34 33.84 30.97 33.24 31.48 33.72

3 Jug Browning ES 351.35 33.28 35.55 31.45 63.50 28.61 32.49 26.38 35.12 29.13 35.84

4 Maverick, The ES 435.13 53.43 30.76 45.25 39.54 38.70 41.23 39.57 40.86 40.43 65.36
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Category Winners by Time
Elder Statesman Duelist (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 400.32 26.95 24.60 27.51 25.70 25.08 150.00 23.69 27.69 38.41 30.69

Frontier Cartridge

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Frontier Lone Rider FC 497.22 39.21 57.64 62.11 40.86 43.80 51.81 38.71 41.51 44.90 76.67

Grand Dame (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Avocatessa GD 398.44 40.04 31.40 35.75 34.61 34.77 36.84 34.55 71.75 35.14 43.59

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Walker Colt GF 225.63 22.53 19.80 22.17 21.03 19.51 23.25 19.53 23.83 24.97 29.01

2 Snake-eye Skulker GF 280.61 27.87 24.03 29.26 27.23 27.16 27.82 24.76 25.55 22.15 44.78

3 Joker GF 299.43 24.90 24.41 29.11 24.68 38.58 33.20 25.60 32.21 33.26 33.48

4 Tick Ridge GF 391.04 32.20 55.44 33.83 39.34 29.92 43.40 32.77 30.67 32.50 60.97

5 Pop LeCorque GF 426.27 38.19 49.73 32.25 30.59 31.27 50.73 38.75 44.54 30.03 80.19

Lady 49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Tomahawk Teri L49 347.80 23.65 32.68 28.46 29.55 27.16 31.81 39.57 64.58 22.80 47.54
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Category Winners by Time
Lady Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Holli Docaday LD 649.21 59.88 56.07 61.25 52.85 59.96 70.47 71.64 61.17 75.42 80.50

Lady Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Cardiac Kate LS 400.62 40.16 46.00 36.54 35.15 36.64 42.07 32.94 39.44 41.07 50.61

2 Annie Aces LS 443.52 45.30 36.06 38.07 44.78 44.93 49.12 42.43 48.78 43.44 50.61

Lady Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Misfire Maggie LSS 324.13 26.52 25.94 32.41 25.15 25.70 54.99 24.24 35.39 32.96 40.83

2 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 378.62 36.03 31.40 49.25 34.16 35.21 36.46 33.84 49.27 31.05 41.95

3 Owl Eye Olga LSS 453.95 33.85 42.07 32.79 53.81 82.54 52.66 35.99 37.42 45.35 37.47

4 Sassy Suzy LSS 962.76 82.63 75.62 127.36 74.12 97.63 73.02 123.36 174.45 59.31 75.26

Lady Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sassy Patty LWRA 546.09 41.80 33.64 55.67 34.14 64.58 39.44 77.14 109.62 41.05 49.01

Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Idaho Coyote S 293.45 22.40 24.73 24.55 23.11 47.96 29.28 33.94 26.10 24.48 36.90

2 Trapdoor Dave S 404.41 60.45 37.72 38.62 42.62 36.75 37.19 34.88 38.18 35.21 42.79
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Category Winners by Time
Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Rawhide Ron SS 254.35 24.23 30.06 25.91 22.73 24.21 23.01 23.37 27.52 26.17 27.14

2 Lightening Rider SS 367.42 30.45 35.94 54.58 28.97 30.91 36.75 36.78 40.94 31.60 40.50

Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Jack Sazerac WRA 207.80 18.31 31.66 17.26 20.69 17.36 17.86 29.16 17.13 17.57 20.80
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 188.06 16.67 0 0 0 0 0 16.67 15.35 1 0 0 0 0 20.35 16.85 2 0 0 0 0 26.85 15.53 0 0 0 0 0 15.53 20.43 0 0 0 0 0 20.43

2 Montana Max 49er 193.14 18.29 0 0 0 0 0 18.29 18.67 0 0 0 0 0 18.67 20.49 0 0 0 0 0 20.49 19.50 0 0 0 0 0 19.50 16.74 0 0 0 0 0 16.74

3 Dutch Coroner CC 202.69 17.85 0 0 0 0 0 17.85 18.31 0 0 0 0 0 18.31 18.99 1 0 0 0 0 23.99 17.50 0 0 0 0 0 17.50 15.94 0 0 0 0 0 15.94

4 Jack Sazerac WRA 207.80 18.31 0 0 0 0 0 18.31 31.66 0 0 0 0 0 31.66 17.26 0 0 0 0 0 17.26 20.69 0 0 0 0 0 20.69 17.36 0 0 0 0 0 17.36

5 Gunpowder John 49er 213.90 20.43 0 0 0 0 0 20.43 18.60 1 0 0 0 0 23.60 25.43 0 0 0 0 0 25.43 20.14 0 0 0 0 0 20.14 18.61 0 0 0 0 0 18.61

6 Silas Highland 49er 214.17 21.03 0 0 0 0 0 21.03 20.86 0 0 0 0 0 20.86 21.24 0 0 0 0 0 21.24 20.91 0 0 0 0 0 20.91 19.80 0 0 0 0 0 19.80

7 Hud McCoy COW 224.59 24.36 0 0 0 0 0 24.36 20.04 0 0 0 0 0 20.04 26.26 0 0 0 0 0 26.26 21.57 0 0 0 0 0 21.57 20.23 0 0 0 0 0 20.23

8 Walker Colt GF 225.63 22.53 0 0 0 0 0 22.53 19.80 0 0 0 0 0 19.80 22.17 0 0 0 0 0 22.17 21.03 0 0 0 0 0 21.03 19.51 0 0 0 0 0 19.51

9 Wild Bill Diamond ES 234.78 23.44 0 0 0 0 0 23.44 24.48 0 0 0 0 0 24.48 22.86 0 0 0 0 0 22.86 20.31 0 0 0 0 0 20.31 20.77 0 0 0 0 0 20.77

10 Vaquero Dan CB 246.40 21.83 0 0 0 0 0 21.83 21.95 0 0 0 0 0 21.95 23.73 0 0 0 0 0 23.73 25.32 0 0 0 0 0 25.32 25.41 0 0 0 0 0 25.41

11 The Surgeon COW 253.18 27.74 1 0 0 0 0 32.74 18.41 0 0 0 0 0 18.41 26.30 0 0 0 0 0 26.30 23.88 0 0 0 0 0 23.88 20.13 0 0 0 0 0 20.13

12 Rawhide Ron SS 254.35 24.23 0 0 0 0 0 24.23 30.06 0 0 0 0 0 30.06 25.91 0 0 0 0 0 25.91 22.73 0 0 0 0 0 22.73 24.21 0 0 0 0 0 24.21

13 Snake-eye Skulker GF 280.61 27.87 0 0 0 0 0 27.87 24.03 0 0 0 0 0 24.03 24.26 1 0 0 0 0 29.26 27.23 0 0 0 0 0 27.23 27.16 0 0 0 0 0 27.16

14 Idaho Coyote S 293.45 22.40 0 0 0 0 0 22.40 24.73 0 0 0 0 0 24.73 24.55 0 0 0 0 0 24.55 23.11 0 0 0 0 0 23.11 27.96 2 1 0 0 0 47.96

15 Damascus Steele 49er 299.23 32.41 1 0 0 0 0 37.41 24.60 0 0 0 0 0 24.60 29.17 0 0 0 0 0 29.17 24.57 0 0 0 0 0 24.57 30.91 0 0 0 0 0 30.91

16 Joker GF 299.43 24.90 0 0 0 0 0 24.90 24.41 0 0 0 0 0 24.41 29.11 0 0 0 0 0 29.11 24.68 0 0 0 0 0 24.68 38.58 0 0 0 0 0 38.58

17 Webb McAlister CB 299.54 26.18 0 0 0 0 0 26.18 24.53 0 0 0 0 0 24.53 30.81 1 1 0 0 0 45.81 26.72 0 0 0 0 0 26.72 25.79 0 0 0 0 0 25.79

18 Misfire Maggie LSS 324.13 26.52 0 0 0 0 0 26.52 25.94 0 0 0 0 0 25.94 32.41 0 0 0 0 0 32.41 25.15 0 0 0 0 0 25.15 25.70 0 0 0 0 0 25.70

19 Chuckaroo CB 327.87 26.44 0 0 0 0 0 26.44 26.68 0 0 0 0 0 26.68 29.96 1 0 0 0 0 34.96 26.75 0 0 0 0 0 26.75 28.90 0 0 0 0 0 28.90

20 Old Baldy ES 330.18 28.21 0 0 0 0 0 28.21 29.63 0 0 0 0 0 29.63 28.51 0 0 0 0 0 28.51 31.24 0 0 0 0 0 31.24 39.34 0 1 0 0 0 49.34

21 Deuce Diamondback BW 331.39 27.32 0 0 0 0 0 27.32 23.13 0 0 0 0 0 23.13 27.15 0 0 0 0 0 27.15 22.57 0 0 0 0 0 22.57 27.36 0 0 0 0 0 27.36

22 Tomahawk Teri L49 347.80 23.65 0 0 0 0 0 23.65 32.68 0 0 0 0 0 32.68 28.46 0 0 0 0 0 28.46 29.55 0 0 0 0 0 29.55 27.16 0 0 0 0 0 27.16

23 Jug Browning ES 351.35 28.28 1 0 0 0 0 33.28 25.55 0 1 0 0 0 35.55 26.45 1 0 0 0 0 31.45 33.50 6 0 0 0 0 63.50 28.61 0 0 0 0 0 28.61

24 Virginia Mike 49er 352.95 32.35 0 0 0 0 0 32.35 32.70 0 1 0 0 0 42.70 34.40 0 0 0 0 0 34.40 37.39 0 0 0 0 0 37.39 26.31 1 0 0 0 0 31.31

25 Londontown Bob CC 360.92 34.80 0 0 0 0 0 34.80 32.15 0 0 0 0 0 32.15 36.16 1 0 0 0 0 41.16 33.85 0 0 0 0 0 33.85 35.37 1 0 0 0 0 40.37

26 Lightening Rider SS 367.42 30.45 0 0 0 0 0 30.45 35.94 0 0 0 0 0 35.94 54.58 0 0 0 0 0 54.58 28.97 0 0 0 0 0 28.97 30.91 0 0 0 0 0 30.91

27 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 378.62 36.03 0 0 0 0 0 36.03 31.40 0 0 0 0 0 31.40 39.25 2 0 0 0 0 49.25 34.16 0 0 0 0 0 34.16 35.21 0 0 0 0 0 35.21

28 Tick Ridge GF 391.04 32.20 0 0 0 0 0 32.20 40.44 3 0 0 0 0 55.44 33.83 0 0 0 0 0 33.83 39.34 0 0 0 0 0 39.34 29.92 0 0 0 0 0 29.92

29 Avocatessa GD 398.44 40.04 0 0 0 0 0 40.04 31.40 0 0 0 0 0 31.40 35.75 0 0 0 0 0 35.75 34.61 0 0 0 0 0 34.61 34.77 0 0 0 0 0 34.77

30 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 400.32 26.95 0 0 0 0 0 26.95 24.60 0 0 0 0 0 24.60 27.51 0 0 0 0 0 27.51 25.70 0 0 0 0 0 25.70 25.08 0 0 0 0 0 25.08

31 Cardiac Kate LS 400.62 40.16 0 0 0 0 0 40.16 36.00 0 1 0 0 0 46.00 36.54 0 0 0 0 0 36.54 35.15 0 0 0 0 0 35.15 36.64 0 0 0 0 0 36.64

32 Trapdoor Dave S 404.41 40.45 4 0 0 0 0 60.45 37.72 0 0 0 0 0 37.72 33.62 1 0 0 0 0 38.62 42.62 0 0 0 0 0 42.62 36.75 0 0 0 0 0 36.75

33 Pop LeCorque GF 426.27 38.19 0 0 0 0 0 38.19 49.73 0 0 0 0 0 49.73 32.25 0 0 0 0 0 32.25 30.59 0 0 0 0 0 30.59 31.27 0 0 0 0 0 31.27
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Lead Slinging Nick COW 19.23 0 0 0 0 0 19.23 14.60 0 0 0 0 0 14.60 17.66 0 0 0 0 0 17.66 16.18 0 0 0 0 0 16.18 20.56 0 0 0 0 0 20.56

2 Montana Max 49er 22.03 0 0 0 0 0 22.03 17.35 0 0 0 0 0 17.35 18.47 0 0 0 0 0 18.47 17.72 0 0 0 0 0 17.72 23.88 0 0 0 0 0 23.88

3 Dutch Coroner CC 18.14 0 0 0 0 0 18.14 22.46 0 0 0 0 0 22.46 18.92 1 0 0 0 0 23.92 18.74 1 0 0 0 0 23.74 20.84 0 0 0 0 0 20.84

4 Jack Sazerac WRA 17.86 0 0 0 0 0 17.86 24.16 1 0 0 0 0 29.16 17.13 0 0 0 0 0 17.13 17.57 0 0 0 0 0 17.57 20.80 0 0 0 0 0 20.80

5 Gunpowder John 49er 21.12 0 0 0 0 0 21.12 17.99 0 0 0 0 0 17.99 25.02 0 0 0 0 0 25.02 19.20 0 0 0 0 0 19.20 22.36 0 0 0 0 0 22.36

6 Silas Highland 49er 22.10 0 0 0 0 0 22.10 20.84 0 0 0 0 0 20.84 21.34 0 0 0 0 0 21.34 17.13 0 0 0 0 0 17.13 23.92 1 0 0 0 0 28.92

7 Hud McCoy COW 21.00 0 0 0 0 0 21.00 21.62 0 0 0 0 0 21.62 22.28 0 0 0 0 0 22.28 21.58 0 0 0 0 0 21.58 25.65 0 0 0 0 0 25.65

8 Walker Colt GF 23.25 0 0 0 0 0 23.25 19.53 0 0 0 0 0 19.53 23.83 0 0 0 0 0 23.83 19.97 1 0 0 0 0 24.97 29.01 0 0 0 0 0 29.01

9 Wild Bill Diamond ES 21.07 0 0 0 0 0 21.07 19.95 0 0 0 0 0 19.95 22.65 0 0 0 0 0 22.65 20.29 0 0 0 0 0 20.29 33.96 1 0 0 0 0 38.96

10 Vaquero Dan CB 24.65 0 0 0 0 0 24.65 25.08 0 0 0 0 0 25.08 21.94 0 0 0 0 0 21.94 22.38 0 0 0 0 0 22.38 34.11 0 0 0 0 0 34.11

11 The Surgeon COW 25.47 0 0 0 0 0 25.47 37.46 0 0 0 0 0 37.46 19.59 0 0 0 0 0 19.59 17.04 0 0 0 0 0 17.04 32.16 0 0 0 0 0 32.16

12 Rawhide Ron SS 23.01 0 0 0 0 0 23.01 23.37 0 0 0 0 0 23.37 27.52 0 0 0 0 0 27.52 26.17 0 0 0 0 0 26.17 27.14 0 0 0 0 0 27.14

13 Snake-eye Skulker GF 27.82 0 0 0 0 0 27.82 24.76 0 0 0 0 0 24.76 25.55 0 0 0 0 0 25.55 22.15 0 0 0 0 0 22.15 44.78 0 0 0 0 0 44.78

14 Idaho Coyote S 29.28 0 0 0 0 0 29.28 28.94 1 0 0 0 0 33.94 26.10 0 0 0 0 0 26.10 24.48 0 0 0 0 0 24.48 36.90 0 0 0 0 0 36.90

15 Damascus Steele 49er 27.90 0 0 0 0 0 27.90 36.06 0 0 0 0 0 36.06 33.87 0 0 0 0 0 33.87 25.01 0 0 0 0 0 25.01 29.73 0 0 0 0 0 29.73

16 Joker GF 33.20 0 0 0 0 0 33.20 25.60 0 0 0 0 0 25.60 32.21 0 0 0 0 0 32.21 33.26 0 0 0 0 0 33.26 33.48 0 0 0 0 0 33.48

17 Webb McAlister CB 29.02 0 0 0 0 0 29.02 26.70 0 0 0 0 0 26.70 34.04 0 0 0 0 0 34.04 26.76 0 0 0 0 0 26.76 33.99 0 0 0 0 0 33.99

18 Misfire Maggie LSS 54.99 0 0 0 0 0 54.99 24.24 0 0 0 0 0 24.24 35.39 0 0 0 0 0 35.39 32.96 0 0 0 0 0 32.96 40.83 0 0 0 0 0 40.83

19 Chuckaroo CB 35.99 0 1 0 0 0 45.99 33.76 0 0 0 0 0 33.76 32.06 0 0 0 0 0 32.06 26.85 0 0 0 0 0 26.85 35.48 0 1 0 0 0 45.48

20 Old Baldy ES 33.84 0 0 0 0 0 33.84 30.97 0 0 0 0 0 30.97 33.24 0 0 0 0 0 33.24 31.48 0 0 0 0 0 31.48 33.72 0 0 0 0 0 33.72

21 Deuce Diamondback BW 35.51 9 0 0 0 0 80.51 31.55 0 0 0 0 0 31.55 26.99 0 0 0 0 0 26.99 24.20 0 0 0 0 0 24.20 40.61 0 0 0 0 0 40.61

22 Tomahawk Teri L49 26.81 1 0 0 0 0 31.81 34.57 1 0 0 0 0 39.57 59.58 1 0 0 0 0 64.58 22.80 0 0 0 0 0 22.80 37.54 0 1 0 0 0 47.54

23 Jug Browning ES 32.49 0 0 0 0 0 32.49 26.38 0 0 0 0 0 26.38 35.12 0 0 0 0 0 35.12 29.13 0 0 0 0 0 29.13 35.84 0 0 0 0 0 35.84

24 Virginia Mike 49er 36.29 0 0 0 0 0 36.29 33.59 0 0 0 0 0 33.59 33.73 0 0 0 0 0 33.73 29.22 0 0 0 0 0 29.22 41.97 0 0 0 0 0 41.97

25 Londontown Bob CC 35.73 0 0 0 0 0 35.73 33.25 0 0 0 0 0 33.25 33.31 0 0 0 0 0 33.31 32.44 0 0 0 0 0 32.44 43.86 0 0 0 0 0 43.86

26 Lightening Rider SS 36.75 0 0 0 0 0 36.75 36.78 0 0 0 0 0 36.78 40.94 0 0 0 0 0 40.94 31.60 0 0 0 0 0 31.60 40.50 0 0 0 0 0 40.50

27 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 36.46 0 0 0 0 0 36.46 33.84 0 0 0 0 0 33.84 49.27 0 0 0 0 0 49.27 31.05 0 0 0 0 0 31.05 41.95 0 0 0 0 0 41.95

28 Tick Ridge GF 43.40 0 0 0 0 0 43.40 32.77 0 0 0 0 0 32.77 30.67 0 0 0 0 0 30.67 32.50 0 0 0 0 0 32.50 45.97 1 1 0 0 0 60.97

29 Avocatessa GD 36.84 0 0 0 0 0 36.84 34.55 0 0 0 0 0 34.55 51.75 4 0 0 0 0 71.75 35.14 0 0 0 0 0 35.14 43.59 0 0 0 0 0 43.59

30 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 23.69 0 0 0 0 0 23.69 27.69 0 0 0 0 0 27.69 23.41 1 1 0 0 0 38.41 30.69 0 0 0 0 0 30.69

31 Cardiac Kate LS 42.07 0 0 0 0 0 42.07 32.94 0 0 0 0 0 32.94 39.44 0 0 0 0 0 39.44 41.07 0 0 0 0 0 41.07 50.61 0 0 0 0 0 50.61

32 Trapdoor Dave S 37.19 0 0 0 0 0 37.19 34.88 0 0 0 0 0 34.88 38.18 0 0 0 0 0 38.18 35.21 0 0 0 0 0 35.21 42.79 0 0 0 0 0 42.79

33 Pop LeCorque GF 50.73 0 0 0 0 0 50.73 33.75 1 0 0 0 0 38.75 44.54 0 0 0 0 0 44.54 30.03 0 0 0 0 0 30.03 55.19 3 1 0 0 0 80.19

Generated by CAS Scoring app v1.51 - sponsored by aclesia.eu 1/2⇣ 2/2⇡



Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

34 Maverick, The ES 435.13 43.43 0 1 0 0 0 53.43 30.76 0 0 0 0 0 30.76 40.25 1 0 0 0 0 45.25 39.54 0 0 0 0 0 39.54 38.70 0 0 0 0 0 38.70

35 Slim Jim 49er 442.65 35.21 1 0 0 0 0 40.21 42.42 0 1 0 0 0 52.42 39.38 0 0 0 0 0 39.38 65.94 0 0 0 0 0 65.94 31.66 0 0 0 0 0 31.66

36 Annie Aces LS 443.52 45.30 0 0 0 0 0 45.30 36.06 0 0 0 0 0 36.06 38.07 0 0 0 0 0 38.07 34.78 2 0 0 0 0 44.78 29.93 3 0 0 0 0 44.93

37 El Gallo 49er 451.41 47.15 0 0 0 0 0 47.15 39.71 0 1 0 0 0 49.71 40.12 0 0 0 0 0 40.12 47.96 1 1 0 0 0 62.96 33.55 0 0 0 0 0 33.55

38 Owl Eye Olga LSS 453.95 33.85 0 0 0 0 0 33.85 32.07 0 1 0 0 0 42.07 32.79 0 0 0 0 0 32.79 53.81 0 0 0 0 0 53.81 37.54 9 0 0 0 0 82.54

39 Frontier Lone Rider FC 497.22 39.21 0 0 0 0 0 39.21 57.64 0 0 0 0 0 57.64 57.11 1 0 0 0 0 62.11 40.86 0 0 0 0 0 40.86 43.80 0 0 0 0 0 43.80

40 Jersey Slim DW 514.33 42.09 0 0 0 0 0 42.09 39.78 0 0 0 0 0 39.78 47.49 1 0 0 0 0 52.49 50.93 2 0 0 0 0 60.93 63.49 0 0 0 0 0 63.49

41 Mustang Major EP 528.86 49.48 0 0 0 0 0 49.48 45.72 0 0 0 0 0 45.72 61.34 0 0 0 0 0 61.34 46.28 0 0 0 0 0 46.28 48.51 0 0 0 0 0 48.51

42 Catoctin CB 544.64 55.21 0 0 0 0 0 55.21 46.11 0 0 0 0 0 46.11 59.18 1 0 0 0 0 64.18 49.82 0 0 0 0 0 49.82 48.45 0 0 0 0 0 48.45

43 Sassy Patty LWRA 546.09 41.80 0 0 0 0 0 41.80 33.64 0 0 0 0 0 33.64 45.67 2 0 0 0 0 55.67 34.14 0 0 0 0 0 34.14 39.58 5 0 0 0 0 64.58

44 Tricky Tori CG 553.82 52.43 1 0 0 0 0 57.43 41.72 0 0 0 0 0 41.72 60.72 2 0 0 0 0 70.72 52.07 0 0 0 0 0 52.07 45.43 0 0 0 0 0 45.43

45 Holli Docaday LD 649.21 59.88 0 0 0 0 0 59.88 51.07 1 0 0 0 0 56.07 51.25 2 0 0 0 0 61.25 52.85 0 0 0 0 0 52.85 54.96 1 0 0 0 0 59.96

46 Whynot Earp DW 733.07 SDQ - - - - 0 150.00 43.19 1 0 0 0 0 48.19 51.65 1 0 0 0 0 56.65 47.57 0 0 0 0 0 47.57 63.73 1 0 0 0 0 68.73

47 Sassy Suzy LSS 962.76 82.63 0 0 0 0 0 82.63 65.62 2 0 0 0 0 75.62 112.36 1 1 0 0 0 127.36 74.12 0 0 0 0 0 74.12 87.63 0 1 0 0 0 97.63
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Thunder Valley Days XXIV - Final (6/8/24 - 6/9/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

34 Maverick, The ES 41.23 0 0 0 0 0 41.23 39.57 0 0 0 0 0 39.57 40.86 0 0 0 0 0 40.86 40.43 0 0 0 0 0 40.43 65.36 0 0 0 0 0 65.36

35 Slim Jim 49er 38.58 0 0 0 0 0 38.58 42.49 0 0 0 0 0 42.49 39.28 1 0 0 0 0 44.28 34.28 0 0 0 0 0 34.28 43.41 2 0 0 0 0 53.41

36 Annie Aces LS 49.12 0 0 0 0 0 49.12 42.43 0 0 0 0 0 42.43 48.78 0 0 0 0 0 48.78 43.44 0 0 0 0 0 43.44 50.61 0 0 0 0 0 50.61

37 El Gallo 49er 32.51 0 0 0 0 0 32.51 44.54 0 0 0 0 0 44.54 45.96 0 0 0 0 0 45.96 29.66 1 0 0 0 0 34.66 55.25 1 0 0 0 0 60.25

38 Owl Eye Olga LSS 32.66 4 0 0 0 0 52.66 35.99 0 0 0 0 0 35.99 37.42 0 0 0 0 0 37.42 35.35 0 1 0 0 0 45.35 37.47 0 0 0 0 0 37.47

39 Frontier Lone Rider FC 51.81 0 0 0 0 0 51.81 38.71 0 0 0 0 0 38.71 41.51 0 0 0 0 0 41.51 44.90 0 0 0 0 0 44.90 76.67 0 0 0 0 0 76.67

40 Jersey Slim DW 43.88 2 0 0 0 0 53.88 40.03 0 0 0 0 0 40.03 67.62 0 0 0 0 0 67.62 43.94 0 0 0 0 0 43.94 50.08 0 0 0 0 0 50.08

41 Mustang Major EP 49.45 0 0 0 0 0 49.45 54.96 0 0 0 0 0 54.96 51.99 0 0 0 0 0 51.99 49.40 0 1 0 0 0 59.40 61.73 0 0 0 0 0 61.73

42 Catoctin CB 60.67 0 0 0 0 0 60.67 48.51 0 0 0 0 0 48.51 52.29 0 0 0 0 0 52.29 56.54 0 0 0 0 0 56.54 62.86 0 0 0 0 0 62.86

43 Sassy Patty LWRA 39.44 0 0 0 0 0 39.44 47.14 6 0 0 0 0 77.14 79.62 6 0 0 0 0 109.62 41.05 0 0 0 0 0 41.05 49.01 0 0 0 0 0 49.01

44 Tricky Tori CG 63.07 1 0 0 0 0 68.07 43.47 0 0 0 0 0 43.47 50.40 1 0 0 0 0 55.40 54.30 0 0 0 0 0 54.30 60.21 1 0 0 0 0 65.21

45 Holli Docaday LD 65.47 1 0 0 0 0 70.47 61.64 2 0 0 0 0 71.64 61.17 0 0 0 0 0 61.17 75.42 0 0 0 0 0 75.42 70.50 2 0 0 0 0 80.50

46 Whynot Earp DW 70.19 0 0 0 0 0 70.19 51.38 0 1 0 0 0 61.38 79.77 2 0 0 0 0 89.77 65.29 2 0 0 0 0 75.29 60.30 1 0 0 0 0 65.30

47 Sassy Suzy LSS 73.02 0 0 0 0 0 73.02 123.36 0 0 0 0 0 123.36 164.45 2 0 0 0 0 174.45 59.31 0 0 0 0 0 59.31 75.26 0 0 0 0 0 75.26
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